12/18/2013 502607981

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2654392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PINGDA REN	10/01/2013
YI LIU	10/01/2013
LIANSHENG LI	10/01/2013
KATRINA CHAN	10/01/2013
TROY EDWARD WILSON	10/03/2013
SIMON FRASER CAMPBELL	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLIKINE, LLC.
Street Address:	10931 NORTH TORREY PINES ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 103
City:	LA JOLLA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14001143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(650)493-6811 Fax Number: 650-493-9300 Phone: Email: cehui@wsgr.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35280-727.833

REEL: 031813 FRAME: 0936

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECILIA HUI
Signature:	/Cecilia Hui/
Date:	12/18/2013
Total Attachments: 16 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page1 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page2 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page3 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page4 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page5 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page7 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page8 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page8 source=35280_727833_Assignment#page1	.tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif .tif

	PATENT ASSIGNM	1ENT	Docket Number 3	5280-727.833
WHEREAS, the unders				
REN,Pingda San Diego, CA	2. LIU, Yi San Diego, CA	3. LI, Liansheng San Diego, CA	4. CHAN, Katrina Fremont, CA	5. Wilson, Troy Edward Los Angeles, CA
6. CAMPBELL, Simon Kent, UK	Fraser			
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have invented certain new and	useful improvements in		
	HETEROCY	CLIC COMPOUNDS AND USI	ES THEREOF	
	a United States patent application Application No. 14/001,143 was fi Application No. was filed of Application No. was filed of an application was filed upon which an (s)"). The term "Application(s)"	iled on August 22, 2013 in the Union in the U.S. Receiving Oon in the Patent Offich a United States Patent issued o	nited States Patent Office; ffice of the Patent Cooperation ce; and/or n, as U.S. Patent No	
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA the inventions disclosed severally, by said Inven	e LLC, a Limited Liability Compar A 92037, (hereinafter "Assignee"), it herein, and in and to all embodim tor(s) (hereinafter collectively refereinafter "Patent(s)") thereon grants	is desirous of acquiring the entire nents of the inventions, heretofore rred to as "Inventions"), and in ar	right, title and interest in and conceived, made or discovered to any and all patents, inver	to said Application(s) and ed, whether jointly or ator's certificates and other
NOW, THER from said Assignee:	EFORE, in consideration of good a	and valuable consideration acknow	wledged by said Inventor(s) to	have been received in full
Inventions, including the patent applications and Treaty or otherwise; (c) country, or under any in granted on any applicati	Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, e right to claim priority to said Inventer(s), including those filed und in and to any and all applications atternational convention, agreement, ion which is a divisional, substitution unination, or extensions of any of s	entions; (b) in and to all rights to ler the Paris Convention for the Pi filed and any and all Patent(s) gra protocol, or treaty, including eac on, continuation, or continuation-	all United States and correspondence of Industrial Property anted on said Inventions in the chand every application filed and every application filed.	nding non-United States y, The Patent Cooperation United States, in any foreign and any and all Patent(s)
the right, title and interestreaty. Such cooperation petitions, oaths, specific (a) for perfecting in said filing and prosecuting stor reissuance of any said said Inventions and any proceedings, cancellation	d Inventor(s) hereby covenant and a est herein conveyed in the United Sin by said Inventor(s) shall include pations, declarations or other papers d Assignee the right, title and interest substitute, divisional, continuing or aid Patent(s); (e) for interference or applications therefor and any Pater on proceedings, priority contests, put d Inventor(s) in providing such coo	tates, foreign countries, or under prompt production of pertinent fa s, and other assistance all to the ex- est herein conveyed; (b) for prosed additional applications covering so other priority proceedings involvent(s) granted thereon, including we ublic use proceedings, infringement	any international convention, cts and documents, giving of stent deemed necessary or descuting any applications coverisaid Inventions; (d) for filing a said Inventions; and (f) for ithout limitation reissues and nt actions and court actions; p	agreement, protocol, or testimony, execution of sirable by said Assignee ng said Inventions; (c) for and prosecuting applications r legal proceedings involving reexaminations, opposition
	terms and covenants of this assign Il be binding upon said Inventor(s).			assigns and other legal
4. Said understanding in conflic	Inventor(s) hereby warrant and rest herewith.	present that they have not entered	and will not enter into any as	ssignment, contract, or
	I Inventor(s) hereby request that an protocol, or treaty, be issued in the entatives and assigns.			
, , ,	WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have	e executed and delivered this instr	rument to said Assignee as of	the dates written below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this October, 2013.	day of
Signature of Inventor Pingda I	REN
Lianshong Li lestell	3
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
13569 Arroyo Dale Ln, San D	1:ego CA92130
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
4841 Barlows Landing Com San D	riego, CA-92130
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this October, 2013. Signature of Inventor Yi LIU	day of
Pingda Ren	
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	0)
5534 Havenridge Way. San Die	yo. 04/2/30
Witness 1 Address	,
Liansheng Li Deetto	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
13569 Arroyo Dale Ln San 1	Diego CA92130
Witness 2 Address	

PATENT ASSIGN	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and	seal this/s + day of
		Sele
	Signature of Inventor	Liansheng LI
A	Pingda R	?en
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or H	andwritten) Name	2 9 0
5534 Havenrio	ge Way. S	an Diejo CA 9213.
Witness 1 Address	,	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or H	andwritten) Name	
	·	
100111 11 1	re Cara San	Diego CA 92130
4041 Darlows Landin	1 CVP ~~ CCF	
Witness 2 Address	1000	
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2013.		
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have		seal this day of
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and	seal this day of
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	hereunto set my hand and Signature of Inventor	seal this day of
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2013.	hereunto set my hand and Signature of Inventor	seal this day of
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2013. Witness 1 Signature (Typed or H	hereunto set my hand and Signature of Inventor andwritten) Name	seal this day of
Witness 2 Address IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have , 2013. Witness 1 Signature (Typed or H Witness 1 Address	hereunto set my hand and Signature of Inventor andwritten) Name	seal this day of

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, 2013.	and seal this day of
Signature of Inven	ntor Troy Edward WILSON
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have becounts set my hand	and seal this day of
, 2013.	
, 2013.	and seal this day of day of tor Simon Fraser CAMPBELL
, 2013. Signature of Inven	
Signature of Invention Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	

·				
	PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT	Docket Number	35280-727.833
WHEREAS, the undersigned:				
REN,Pingda San Diego, CA	2. LIU, Yi San Diego, CA	3. LI, Liansheng San Diego, CA	4. CHAN, Katrina Fremont, CA	Wilson, Troy Edward Los Angeles, CA
6. CAMPBELL, Simon Fraser Kent, UK				
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," have	ve invented certain new and u	seful improvements in		
	HETEROCYC	CLIC COMPOUNDS AND U	USES THEREOF	one s.
for which Applic for which Applic for which Applic for which Applic for which an app	cation No. 14/001,143 was filed or cation No. was filed or was filed or was filed or oblication was filed upon which	n in the Patent C h a United States Patent issue	United States Patent Office; Office of the Patent Cooperation	
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 9203 the inventions disclosed therei severally, by said Inventor(s) (7, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is in, and in and to all embodime (hereinafter collectively refer	s desirous of acquiring the ent ents of the inventions, heretof red to as "Inventions"), and in	aving a place of business at 109 ire right, title and interest in an ore conceived, made or discove and to any and all patents, investored countries, or under any international countries.	d to said Application(s) and red, whether jointly or entor's certificates and other
NOW, THEREFOR from said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good an	nd valuable consideration ack	nowledged by said Inventor(s)	to have been received in full
Inventions, including the right patent applications and Patent Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and country, or under any internati	to claim priority to said Inve (s), including those filed unde d to any and all applications f ional convention, agreement, tich is a divisional, substitution	entions; (b) in and to all rights or the Paris Convention for the filed and any and all Patent(s) protocol, or treaty, including on, continuation, or continuation	Assignee the entire right, title at to all United States and corresponder Protection of Industrial Proper granted on said Inventions in the each and every application file con-in-part of any of said Application	onding non-United States ty, The Patent Cooperation the United States, in any foreign I and any and all Patent(s)
the right, title and interest here treaty. Such cooperation by sa petitions, oaths, specifications (a) for perfecting in said Assig filing and prosecuting substitu for reissuance of any said Pate said Inventions and any applic	ein conveyed in the United St aid Inventor(s) shall include p s, declarations or other papers gnee the right, title and interes ate, divisional, continuing or a ent(s); (e) for interference or o cations therefor and any Pater ceedings, priority contests, pu	rates, foreign countries, or under prompt production of pertinent, and other assistance all to the st herein conveyed; (b) for pro- additional applications covering other priority proceedings invent(s) granted thereon, including ablic use proceedings, infringe	ssignee to enable said Assignee ler any international convention t facts and documents, giving or extent deemed necessary or desecuting any applications cover a said Inventions; (d) for filing oliving said Inventions; and (f) fig without limitation reissues an ment actions and court actions; aid Assignee.	, agreement, protocol, or f testimony, execution of esirable by said Assignee ring said Inventions; (c) for and prosecuting applications or legal proceedings involving d reexaminations, opposition
representatives, and shall be b	inding upon said Inventor(s),	their respective heirs, legal re		
4. Said Inverunderstanding in conflict here		present that they have not ente	ered and will not enter into any	assignment, contract, or
5. Said Inverconvention, agreement, protoc successors, legal representative	col, or treaty, be issued in the	y Patent(s) issuing in the Unit name of the Assignee, or its s	ed States, foreign countries, or successors and assigns, for the s	under any international ole use of said Assignee, its
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventor(s) have	e executed and delivered this i	nstrument to said Assignee as o	f the dates written below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-72	7.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my have 2013.	nd and seal this day of	
Signature of Inv	ventor Pingda REN	
		,
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Address		
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 2 Address		
withess 2 Address	,	
		<u> </u>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my ha, 2013.	nd and seal this day of	
, 2013.		
, 2013.		
, 2013.		
Signature of In Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
, 2013. Signature of In		
Signature of In Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address		
Signature of In Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name		
Signature of In Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address		

	,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal, 2013.	this day of
Signature of Inventor Lian	isheng LI
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal October, 2013. Signature of Inventor Kat	1
1 1 la 1 1	ima Citaiv
GERL Jeffrey Wu	
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
2626 Hillegars Ave. B, Berkeley,	CA 94704
Witness 1 Address	
Jason Walt	ters
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
34396 Torrey Pine Lane Union City, CA	9 94587
Witness 2 Address	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, 2013.	and seal this day of
Sign of the of Invior	aton Troy Edward WII SON
Signature of theel	ntor Troy Edward WILSON
	week to the state of the state
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
withess I dignature (Typed of Handwritten) Name	
CY1. 4 A 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
withess 2 Signature (Typed of Trandwritten) Frame	
7.1. 0 A 11	
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have hereunto set my hand	and seal this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand, 2013.	and seal this day of
	and seal this day of
, 2013.	
, 2013.	and seal this day of
, 2013.	
, 2013.	
, 2013. Signature of Inventor	
, 2013. Signature of Inverted	
Signature of Investigation Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Signature of Investigation Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Signature of Investigation Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Signature of Inverted Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address	
Signature of Inventor Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Signature of Inverted Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	PATENT ASSIGNM	1ENT	Docket Number 3	35280-727.833
WHEREAS, the undersigned	1:			
 REN,Pingda San Diego, CA 	2. LIU, Yi San Diego, CA	3. LI, Liansheng San Diego, CA	4. CHAN, Katrina Fremont, CA	5. Wilson, Troy Edward Los Angeles, CA
6. CAMPBELL, Simon Frase Kent, UK	er			Rolling Hills Not
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," h	ave invented certain new and	useful improvements in		tstatee
	HETEROCY	CLIC COMPOUNDS AND US	ES THEREOF	
for which App. for which App. for which App. for which App. for which an ap (hereinafter "Application(s)" application(s).	lication No. 14/001,143 was filed of lication No. was filed of lication No. was filed upon whie pplication was filed upon whie harm "Application(s)"	is executed on even date herewith filed on August 22, 2013 in the U on in the U.S. Receiving O on in the Patent Offich a United States Patent issued calso includes all patent application.	nited States Patent Office; ffice of the Patent Cooperation ice; and/or on, as U.S. Patent No. ons that share or claim priority	y to or from the above
Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 920 the inventions disclosed there severally, by said Inventor(s)	37, (hereinafter "Assignee"), ein, and in and to all embodin) (hereinafter collectively refe	ny of the State of <u>Delaware</u> , havi is desirous of acquiring the entire nents of the inventions, heretofore rred to as "Inventions"), and in an ed in the United States, foreign co	e right, title and interest in and e conceived, made or discover and to any and all patents, inve	d to said Application(s) and red, whether jointly or ntor's certificates and other
NOW, THEREFOR	RE, in consideration of good a	and valuable consideration acknow	wledged by said Inventor(s) t	o have been received in full
Inventions, including the right patent applications and Paten Treaty or otherwise; (c) in a country, or under any interna- granted on any application w	nt to claim priority to said Inv nt(s), including those filed und nd to any and all applications ational convention, agreement	, transfer and convey unto said A entions; (b) in and to all rights to der the Paris Convention for the P filed and any and all Patent(s) gra, protocol, or treaty, including eacon, continuation, or continuationsaid Patent(s).	all United States and corresp trotection of Industrial Proper anted on said Inventions in the ch and every application filed	onding non-United States ty, The Patent Cooperation e United States, in any foreign and any and all Patent(s)
the right, title and interest he treaty. Such cooperation by petitions, oaths, specification (a) for perfecting in said Assifiling and prosecuting substit for reissuance of any said Pasaid Inventions and any appliproceedings, cancellation proceedings, cancellation process.	rein conveyed in the United S said Inventor(s) shall include as, declarations or other paper ignee the right, title and inter- tute, divisional, continuing or tent(s); (e) for interference or ications therefor and any Pate occedings, priority contests, p	agree to cooperate with said Assistates, foreign countries, or under prompt production of pertinent fas, and other assistance all to the east herein conveyed; (b) for prose additional applications covering other priority proceedings involvent(s) granted thereon, including valuations are proceedings, infringence operation shall be paid for by said	any international convention, acts and documents, giving of extent deemed necessary or de- cuting any applications cover said Inventions; (d) for filing ring said Inventions; and (f) for without limitation reissues and ent actions and court actions;	agreement, protocol, or festimony, execution of estrable by said Assignee ing said Inventions; (c) for and prosecuting applications or legal proceedings involving d reexaminations, opposition
3. The term representatives, and shall be	ns and covenants of this assign binding upon said Inventor(s)	nment shall inure to the benefit of h, their respective heirs, legal repr	said Assignee, its successors esentatives and assigns.	, assigns and other legal
4. Said Inve understanding in conflict her		epresent that they have not entered	d and will not enter into any a	assignment, contract, or
	ocol, or treaty, be issued in the	ny Patent(s) issuing in the United e name of the Assignee, or its suc		
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventor(s) hav	e executed and delivered this inst	rument to said Assignee as of	f the dates written below:

	T ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-7	27.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2013.	, I have hereunto set my hand an	d seal this day of	
	Signature of Invento	r Pingda REN	
Witness 1 Signature (Typ	ed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Address			
	1 TT 1 1/4 NAT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness 2 Signature (Typ	ed or Handwritten) Name		
VV' 0 4 1 1			
Witness 2 Address			
	*****	·	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2013.	, I have hereunto set my hand an	d seal this day of	
	C' - A - CT	X72 T TTT	_
	Signature of Invento	TYILIU	
Witness 1 Signature (Typ	ed or Handwritten) Name	V	
Witness 1 Signature (Typ	ed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Signature (Typ Witness 1 Address	ed or Handwritten) Name		
:	ed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Address			
Witness 1 Address			
Witness 1 Address Witness 2 Signature (Typ			
Witness 1 Address Witness 2 Signature (Typ	ed or Handwritten) Name		
Witness 1 Address	ed or Handwritten) Name		

PAIENIA	SSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand a	and seal this day of
	Signature of Inven	tor Liansheng LI
		g
Witness 1 Signature (Typed	or Handwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness 1 Address	<u> </u>	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed	or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address		
	have hereunto set my hand :	and seal this day of
	have hereunto set my hand a	and seal this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I		and seal this day of tor Katrina CHAN
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	Signature of Inven	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	Signature of Inven	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II , 2013. Witness 1 Signature (Typed	Signature of Inven	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II , 2013. Witness 1 Signature (Typed	Signature of Inven or Handwritten) Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, II	Signature of Inven or Handwritten) Name	

PATENT ASSIGNM	IENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he let the	ereunto set my hand and seal this	31d day of
	G: T FI	I WILL COM
	Signature of Inventor Troy Ed	ward WILSON
	3	
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Har	ndwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	e, San Diego, CA	92104
fle }		
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Har	ndwritten) Name	
1680 N. Coast Hw Witness 2 Address	y 101, unit 44, E	ncinitas, CA 92
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he 2013.	ereunto set my hand and seal this	day of
	Signature of Inventor Simon F	raser CAMPBELL
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Har	ndwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Witness 1 Address		
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Har	ndwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address		·

	PATENT ASSIGNM	ENT		Docket Number	35280-727.833
WHEREAS, the undersigned:	·				
REN,Pingda San Diego, CA	2. LIU, Yi San Diego, CA	3. LI, Lianshe San Diego,		CHAN, Katrina Fremont, CA	Wilson, Troy Edward Los Angeles, CA
6. CAMPBELL, Simon Fraser Kent, UK					
(hereinafter "Inventor(s))," ha	ve invented certain new and t	seful improvements i	1		
	HETEROCY	CLIC COMPOUNDS	AND USES TH	EREOF	
for which Appli for which Appli for which Appli	ted States patent application is cation No. 14/001,143 was fication No. was filed or cation No. was filed or was filed upon which the term "Application(s)" a	led on August 22, 201 in in the U.S. Re in in the l h a United States Pate	3 in the United S ceiving Office of Patent Office; and it issued on	the Patent Cooperation I/or _, as U.S. Patent No	
WHEREAS, Intellikine LLC Suite 103, La Jolla, CA 9203 the inventions disclosed thereis severally, by said Inventor(s) (forms of protection (hereinafter protocol, or treaty.	7, (hereinafter "Assignee"), in, and in and to all embodimenter collectively reference.	s desirous of acquiring ents of the inventions, red to as "Inventions"	the entire right, heretofore conce , and in and to an	title and interest in and ived, made or discover by and all patents, inve	d to said Application(s) and red, whether jointly or antor's certificates and other
NOW, THEREFOR from said Assignee:	E, in consideration of good as	nd valuable considerat	ion acknowledge	d by said Inventor(s) to	o have been received in full
1. Said Invertions, including the right patent applications and Patent Treaty or otherwise; (c) in and country, or under any internating granted on any application whand every reissue, reexamination	(s), including those filed under to any and all applications to onal convention, agreement, ich is a divisional, substitution	ntions; (b) in and to all the Paris Convention iled and any and all Protocol, or treaty, income, continuation, or continuatio	I rights to all Uni n for the Protection ntent(s) granted on luding each and of	ted States and correspon of Industrial Proper on said Inventions in the every application filed	onding non-United States ty, The Patent Cooperation e United States, in any foreign and any and all Patent(s)
2. Said Inverthe right, title and interest here treaty. Such cooperation by sapetitions, oaths, specifications. (a) for perfecting in said Assig filing and prosecuting substitutor reissuance of any said Pates aid Inventions and any application proceedings, cancellation processes incurred by said Invertions.	aid Inventor(s) shall include p declarations or other papers, thee the right, title and interest te, divisional, continuing or a ent(s); (e) for interference or cations therefor and any Paten eedings, priority contests, pu	ates, foreign countries rompt production of p and other assistance at herein conveyed; (b) dditional applications other priority proceedit (s) granted thereon, i blic use proceedings,	or under any intertinent facts and all to the extent do for prosecuting covering said Invogs involving said actuding without of the format of the fact	ernational convention, I documents, giving of eemed necessary or de any applications cover ventions; (d) for filing d Inventions; and (f) fo limitation reissues and court actions;	agreement, protocol, or festimony, execution of estrable by said Assignee ing said Inventions; (c) for and prosecuting applications or legal proceedings involving d reexaminations, opposition
representatives, and shall be be		their respective heirs,	legal representati	ives and assigns.	
4. Said Inventunderstanding in conflict here	tor(s) hereby warrant and repwith.	present that they have	not entered and w	vill not enter into any a	assignment, contract, or
5. Said Invencention, agreement, protoc successors, legal representative		Patent(s) issuing in t name of the Assignee	ne United States, or its successors	foreign countries, or u and assigns, for the so	inder any international ble use of said Assignee, its
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, said Inventor(s) have	executed and delivere	d this instrument	to said Assignee as of	f the dates written below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal th, 2013.	is day of
Signature of Inventor Pingda	a REN
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal th, 2013.	is day of
 , 2013.	·
	·
, 2013.	·
, 2013.	·
, 2013. Signature of Inventor Yi LIU	·
Signature of Inventor Yi LIU Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	·
Signature of Inventor Yi LIU Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	·
Signature of Inventor Yi LIU Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address	·
Signature of Inventor Yi LIU Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	·

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013.	nd seal this day of
Signature of Invent	or Liansheng LI
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address	
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
Witness 2 Address	
Witness 2 Address	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a	and seal this day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013. Signature of Invent	
Signature of Invent Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013. Signature of Invent Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013. Signature of Invent	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand a, 2013. Signature of Invent Witness 1 Signature (Typed or Handwritten) Name Witness 1 Address	

PATENT ASSIC	GNMENT	Docket Number 35280-727.833
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have, 2013.	e hereunto set my hand a	nd seal this day of
	Signature of Invent	or Troy Edward WILSON
Witness 1 Signature (Typed or l	Handwritten) Name	
Witness 1 Address		
-		
Witness 2 Signature (Typed or l	Handwritten) Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
W4 O A 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness 2 Address		
N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have	5.F.	Campbell
Defobol, 2013.	Signature of Invent	Camplell or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL
Defobol, 2013.	Signature of Invent	Camplell or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL
Schol, 2013. Sylie Devlache Witness 1 Signature (Typed or I	Signature of Inventor Sophiz Handwritten) Name	Camplell or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL
Vitness 1 Address	Signature of Inventor Sophiz Handwritten) Name	Campbell or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL E DURLACHER
Nitness 1 Signature (Typed or I) Vitness 1 Address Vitness 2 Signature (Typed or I)	Signature of Inventor SOPHIZ Handwritten) Name SAFRON WALL ID WATERSON Handwritten) Name	Campless or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL E DURLACHER OGN, CBII 3DN, UNITED
Police Devlerhe Witness 1 Signature (Typed or I 32 SOUTH ROAD, Witness 1 Address DAY	Signature of Inventor SOPHIZ Handwritten) Name SAFRON WALL ID WATERSON Handwritten) Name	Campless or Simon Fraser CAMPBELL E DURLACHER OGN, CBII 3DN, UNITED

RECORDED: 12/18/2013